
Form 4.20 

$S.95/99 
Rute 4.34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 
To the Registrar of Companies | 

Company Number 

06357886 

Name of Company 

Insert fullnamect | Cool2Care CIC 
company 

Insert tulname(a) 4©We David Peter Hurst and Zalf Hussain 

and addressea(s) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 

2AT 

Insert'date —_ the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the 

company’s affairs as at 18 November 2013 

ee ™ 
Signed \ aS Date zolu [a 

= EN 
23/1 1/2013 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4.34 - Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Cool2Care CIC 

on the 18 November 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

(a) Insert full I (a) 

name and Juha Grant, Company Director 
occupation 

(b) Insert full of (b) 

address Woodbury, Littleford Lane, Shamley Green, Guildford, Surrey, GU5 ORH 

believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are to the best of my knowledge a 
full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above named company as at 
the date of the resolution tor winding up and that the said company carrted on business 
as a Care in the Communnty organisation 

are Signed ie Crew 

C7 

Dated 1€/ uf [2068 

*CVLOBA048 



A- Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Fixtures & Fittings 

Computer equipment 

Accrued Income 

Book debts 

Prepayments 

Cash at bank 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

£ 

Book Value Estimated to 

£ Reahse 
£ 

Nil Nil 

Nil Nil 

512 oO 

28,647 ro) 

3.500 e) 

TAAL 2,567 

9,819 o 

258,856 123,717 

375,505 126,284 

Signature Le gruk Date eft if 2°18 

iCVLOBA048 



A1 - Summary of habilities 

Estimated to 
realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 126,284 
(carried from page A) 

E 

Liabilities 48,281 

Preferential creditors - 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors & 78,003 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry ENi 
forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders é 78,003 

Debts secured by floating charges ENt 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ 78,003 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought £Ni) 
down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ 78,003 

Unsecured non-preferential clarms £479,170 

Unsecured employee claims £100,329 

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought 
down) 

Estimated deficrency/surplus as regards creditors £ (01,496) 

Isstied and called up capital {He 3,866 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ (605, 362) 

bo 

Signature 2 Graal Date “ L/ Th 2013 

£2 gb6'bt 3 
puPptosuo 9] 

¢ Aaeduros 

aq] 
oF 

QrxKtord 
1940 

opty 
fo 

BoNNG|xAI 
crawaysna 
poe 

SW 
IAUZP 

prs 
|PuONIpUOD 

Jo FursPay 
Iryarg my, 

¢ 9 soquingl 

Notes to the statement of affairs 

The director's statement of affairs 1s based on financial information brought up to date by the 
company as at 8 November 2013 — there are no matenal changes in the financtal details as the 

company has ceased to trade. 

PwC's fee of £10,000 for assisting the director’s with placing the company into creditors’ voluntary 

liquidation and for preparing the director’s statement of affairs has been deducted from cash at 
bank as this has already been paid by the company. 

Funds held in the company’s bank accounts may be restneted. 

Employee’s/individual’s addresses have not been included on Appendix B of the director’s 
statement of affairs 



Deficiency account 

£ € 

Balance on the profit and loss account at 31 December 2011 (7,332) 

Amounts wntten down for the purposes of the statement of 
affairs 

Fixtures and Fittings (512) 

Computer equipment (28,647) 
Accrued income (3,500) 
Book debts (71,604) 
Prepayments (9,819) 
Cash at bank (235,139) 

Claims amsing on insolvency 

Redundancy (24,715) 
Payment in heu of notice (74,137) 

(348,073) 
(355,405) 

Estimated trading loss for the period from 31 December 2011 to (249,957) 
18 November 2013 

Total defictency from the statement of affairs (605,362) 


